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NASWA Unemployment Insurance
Interstate Benefits Subcommittee

Unemployment Insurance Interstate Benefits Subcommittee Meeting

7:30 am

8:30 am

8:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:30 am

noon

October 2-3, 2019
Westin Michigan Avenue
909 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611

Wednesday, October 2, 2019
Hosted Breakfast Washington Park 2

Welcome and Introductions Millennium Park

Katie Houghlin (KY), Chair of the Ul IB Subcommittee
Patsy Westcott (AK), Vice-Chair of the Ul IB Subcommittee

lllinois Welcome

Justin Brissette, Ul Director, lllinois Department of Employment
Security

NASWA ICON Update
Judy Mattinson, ICON Director, NASWA
USDOL-ETA-OUI Interstate and Federal Programs Update
Candace Edens and Derrick Holmes, USDOL (by telephone)
Break
Regional Reports and State Roundtable

e Peer-to-Peer discussion and state roundtable
e Regional Representatives raise national issues

Preparation for Working Sessions — Review of Work

Hosted Lunch Washington Park 2

444 N. Capitol St. NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001 | (202) 434-8020 | naswa.org




1:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm

5:00 pm

7:30 am

8:30 am

9:30 am

10:00 am
10:15 am

Noon

Workgroups Sessions
e Policy & Training Workgroup
e Technology Workgroup
Break

Workgroups Continued

Adjourn for the day

Thursday, October 3, 2019
Hosted Breakfast

Workgroups Continued

Committee Business

e Workgroup Reports and Discussion
e Approval of Minutes from last meeting

Millennium Park &
Washington Park 1

Washington Park 2

Millennium Park &
Washington Park 1

e Preparation for 2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal

Programs Training Conference

o Review of workshops and plenary sessions

o Awards process
e Other Committee Business

Break
Committee Business Continued

Adjourn

Save the Date!

2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal Programs: Improving Your IB and Federal
Program Vision

The 2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal Programs Training and SIDES Seminar will
be held on March 3- 5, 2020 at the InterConfinental Kansas City at The Plaza in
Kansas City, Missouri. Registration and hotel information will be available on the
NASWA Website soon.



