

## **Unemployment Insurance Interstate Benefits Subcommittee Meeting**

## October 2-3, 2019

Westin Michigan Avenue 909 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611

Wednesday, October 2, 2019

7:30 am Hosted Breakfast Washington Park 2

8:30 am Welcome and Introductions Millennium Park

Katie Houghlin (KY), Chair of the UI IB Subcommittee

Patsy Westcott (AK), Vice-Chair of the UI IB Subcommittee

Illinois Welcome

Justin Brissette, UI Director, Illinois Department of Employment

Security

8:45 am NASWA ICON Update

Judy Mattinson, ICON Director, NASWA

9:30 am USDOL-ETA-OUI Interstate and Federal Programs Update

Candace Edens and Derrick Holmes, USDOL (by telephone)

10:15 am *Break* 

10:30 am Regional Reports and State Roundtable

• Peer-to-Peer discussion and state roundtable

Regional Representatives raise national issues

11:30 am **Preparation for Working Sessions** – Review of Work

noon Hosted Lunch Washington Park 2

1:30 pm	<ul> <li>Workgroups Sessions</li> <li>Policy &amp; Training Workgroup</li> <li>Technology Workgroup</li> </ul>	Millennium Park & Washington Park 1
3:00 pm	Break	
3:30 pm	Workgroups Continued	
5:00 pm	Adjourn for the day	
Thursday, October 3, 2019		
7:30 am	Hosted Breakfast	Washington Park 2
8:30 am	Workgroups Continued	Millennium Park & Washington Park 1
9:30 am	<ul> <li>Committee Business</li> <li>Workgroup Reports and Discussion</li> <li>Approval of Minutes from last meeting</li> <li>Preparation for 2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal Programs Training Conference         <ul> <li>Review of workshops and plenary sessions</li> <li>Awards process</li> </ul> </li> <li>Other Committee Business</li> </ul>	
10:00 am	Break	
10:15 am	Committee Business Continued	
Noon	Adjourn	

## Save the Date!

## 2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal Programs: Improving Your IB and Federal Program Vision

The 2020 Interstate Benefits and Federal Programs Training and SIDES Seminar will be held on March 3-5, 2020 at the InterContinental Kansas City at The Plaza in Kansas City, Missouri. Registration and hotel information will be available on the NASWA Website soon.